## 506727309 06/22/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6774125

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA			
		Name	Exe	ecution Date
DELTA SYSTEM GERMANY GMBH		ЛВН	06/2	21/2021
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA			
Name:	DELTA	DELTA ELECTRONICS (THAILAND) PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED		
Street Address:		909 SOI 9 MOO 4, E.P.Z., BANGPOO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, TAMBON PRAKASA		
City:	AMPH	MPHUR MUANG-SAMUTPRAKARN, SAMUTPRAKARN		
State/Country:	THAIL	HAILAND		
Postal Code:	10280	10280		
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Ty		Number		
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w	vpe CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	Number 11005359 o the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 703-587-3803 robert@vectoriplaw.com VECTOR IP LAW GROUP PLLC 3208 Q ST. NW		ill be sent
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	vpe CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	Number 11005359 o the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 703-587-3803 robert@vectoriplaw.com VECTOR IP LAW GROUP PLLC 3208 Q ST. NW WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007		ill be sent
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	vpe CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	Number 11005359 o the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 703-587-3803 robert@vectoriplaw.com VECTOR IP LAW GROUP PLLC 3208 Q ST. NW WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007 ROBERT S. BABAYI		ill be sent
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	vpe CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	Number 11005359 o the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 703-587-3803 robert@vectoriplaw.com VECTOR IP LAW GROUP PLLC 3208 Q ST. NW WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007		ill be sent

## ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Delta Energy System Germany GMBH (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), having a principal place of business at Coesterweg 45, Soest, Germany 59494;

WHEREAS, Assignors is owner of an invention entitled Electric Power Converter with Snubber Circuit, as claimed in US Patent No. 11,005,359.

WHEREAS, DEL TA ELECTRONICS (THAILAND) PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED, B corporation of Thailand, whose mailing address is 909 Soi 9 Moo 4, E.P.Z., Bangpoo Industrial Estate, Tambon Prakasa, Amphur Muang-samutprakarn, Samutprakarn Province, 10280 Thailand, (hereinafter referred to as Assignce), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said US Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all provisional, non-provisional, direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granied therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

Assignor: Delta Energy System Germany GMBH

By Palita

Name: Poter Uc Title: General Manger; Manazing Director

PATENT REEL: 056616 FRAME: 0170

## **RECORDED: 06/22/2021**